CITY OF PRAIRIE CITY SPECIAL COUNCIL MEETING MINUTES JANUARY 29, 2020

The City Council of the City of Prairie City, Jasper County, Iowa, met on January 29, 2029, at City Hall for a workshop at 5:30 P.M.

Those present were: Mayor Alleger, Council Members: Berger, Townsend, Lindsay, Taylor and McDonald. Also in attendance: City Administrator Lloyd and City Clerk Kane.

Councilor Taylor moved to approve the meeting agenda, and Councilor Berger seconded the motion. On a roll call vote, the approval passed unanimously.

City Administrator Lloyd led the discussion on the open public works position. Lloyd suggested the position start at \$18 - \$19 and would increase with certifications. Councilor Lindsay moved to approve the pay range, and Councilor Berger seconded the motion. On a roll call vote, the approval passed unanimously.

RESOLUTION 1-29-19 #1: Mayor Alleger addressed Council setting the date and location for the Council Meeting for Wednesday, February 5, 2019, at 6:00 P.M. Councilor Taylor moved to approve, and Councilor Berger seconded the motion. On a roll call vote, the motion carried unanimously.

With no further business to discuss, Councilor Mc Donald moved to adjourn the meeting at 6:05 P.M. Councilor Berger.

The Council moved into a workshop discussion on the 2020-2021 Budget.

With no further business to discuss, Councilor Mc Donald moved to adjourn the meeting at 9:19 P.M. Councilor Berger.

Chad Alleger		
Mayor		
Cindy Kane		
City Clerk		